A.1.2.01 Alter, as needed, the process and/or facilities to achieve the objectives of this 
Agreement. No alteration will be executed without Owner's written approval 
if alteration will cost in excess of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), with the 
exception of repairs included under Budgeted Operational Costs Repair fund of 
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 

A.1.2.02 Perform Preventative Maintenance and Repairs for the Project, subject to the 
Repairs Limit. 

A.1.2.03 Pay all Budgeted Operational Costs for the year set forth in this Agreement, 
except for electricity, which shall be provided for by the Owner.